
ORDINANCE No. 1&5t1"8 
Alneud coutract with Jenseu Maritirne Consultants and increase by $ 16,000 for aclditional 
scope of work for hreboat design and engineering (Ordiriance; amend Contract No. 
300021 10) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

t.	 The City of Portland, through Portland Fire & Rescue (PF'&R), entered into Contract 
No. 300021 10, with Jensen Maritirne Consultants (Jensen), on June 1,2011, for the 
design and engineering of two (2) 50' aluminum fire boats. 

2.	 Part of the scope of work requires Jensen to be the techr-rical advisor for selection of 
tlie shipyard that will builcl the fireboats, ancl to answer technical questions during the 
actual construction. 

3.	 'l'lre original contract amount was $45,250, with an expiration date of May 31,2013. 

4.	 On Novernber 2,2011, Council passecl Ordinance l84966,authorizing a cornpetitive 
solicitation process for the construction of the frreboats clesigned by Jensen. 

5.	 On November 9, 20ll,PF&R held a mandatory pre-submittal rneeting for potential 
venclors. 

6.	 At that rneeting several potential vendors suggested the possibility of using 
alternative designs and/or materials to meet the specific needs described in the 
specifications and general arrangements of the boats. PF&R agreed to consider some 
of the alternative ideas. 

7.	 Once the shipyard begins construction of the fireboats it will be required to submit 
clrawings, weight estimates, and other engineering documents to support and/or 
validate the use of alternative ideas. 

8.	 PF&R requires the services of a maritime architect/engineer to review and evaluate 
the drawings, weight estimates and other engineering documents subrnitted by the 
shipyard to ensure they adequately meet PF&R's needs. 

9.	 Jensen provided the initial design and engineering of the fìreboats and has in-depth 
knowledge of PF&R's requirements and Jensen has the time available to proviclethe 
review and evaluation of clrawings, weight estimates ancl other engineering 
documents provided by the shipyard. 

r0.	 Jensen is willing to provide up to 100 hours of engineering support to review and 
evaluate, and a surn not to exceed $ 16,000. 

PageT of2 



185118
 

1 1. 	 The additional compensation under this Ordinance is 35Yo of the original 
compensation amount of $45,250. The new not-to-exceed amount of the Contract is 
$61,250. 

12. 	The funding for this contract amendment is included in the 2010 G.O. Bond for 
apparatus replacement. 

NOV/ THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to amend Contract No. 30002110 with 
Jensen Maritime Consultants for services in accordance with Amendment No. 1, 
attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

b. 	 The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable 
to Jensen Maritime Consultants chargeable to Portland Fire & Rescue when demand 
is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

Passed by the Council: JAN I6 2012	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Randy Leonard By 
Prepared by: Carol Ann Boucher 
Date Prepared: December 1,2071 Deputy 

Page2 of2 



J/Jù 

o*$'*îffJË*o. 185118 
Title 

Amend contract with Jensen Maritime Consultants and increase by $t 6,000 for additional scope of 
workt(Ordinance; amend Contract No. 300021 10) 

ço. Fi'*¡oat cle-s¡gn o,J e19i''eêr rnl 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Aud itor: 

Commissioner Randy Leonard 

Bureau: Portland Fire & Rescue 
Bureau Heaú John Klum, Fi¡e Chief 

P repared þ{ Carol Ann Boucher 
Date Prepared: December 1,2011 

Financial lmpact & Public 
I nvolvement'Statement 
Completed X Amends Budget I 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires óity eoticy paragraph stated 

Council Meetino Date 
January 11,2Í12 

'City Attorney Approval: i.,1,-required forcontract, code, easemenl,' " 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõil 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

Deputy 

t,; 
ACTION TAKEN: 

JAN tr I Í:0l? pnss[t¡ Tû smtirln READTNG JA¡l g 6 z0I? 
"ftgr},Éì.llç 

FOUR.FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz	 ì. rr¡t 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


